

Contract Agreement Between CashALOT (ASHA) Team and Orelands LLC

Effective Date: December, 28 2023

This Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into by and between:

CashALOT (ASHA) Team Herman Melville, Mastermind of CashALOT (ASHA) coin @cashalot355

and

Orelands LLC Andrew Orell, Administrative at Orelands LLC, andreworell@orelands.com

1. Purpose:

The purpose of this Agreement is to establish the terms and conditions for Orelands LLC to act as the intermediary for the release of CashALOT (ASHA) coins into the crypto community.

2. Coin Release:

CashALOT (ASHA) Team delegates to Orelands LLC the responsibility to release 100% of the CashALOT (ASHA) coins. The wallet address of Orelands LLC will be prominently displayed on the official website cashalot.us.

3. Liquidity Pool Release:

 Orelands LLC shall release 19,191,923 of the total 21,000,000 ASHA coins into a designated liquidity pool on UniswapV3.

4. Reserve Coins:

• The remaining coins (approximately 1,808,077) not released into the liquidity pool shall be kept in Orelands LLC's wallet.

5. Use of Reserve Coins:

The reserve coins shall be utilized to support the entire CashALOT ecosystem.

6. Blockchain Contract:

 The reserve coins will be locked in a blockchain contract for a minimum of two years from the creation of the first liquidity pool. The details of this contract will be provided by the CashALOT (ASHA) Team to Orelands LLC.

7. Initial Coin Price:

• The initial price of each CashALOT (ASHA) coin released into the liquidity pool will be determined solely by the ASHA Team and not by Orelands LLC.

8. Transaction Fee:

 Orelands LLC agrees to charge no more than 0.01% per transaction on the liquidity pool.

9. Liquidity Pool Creation:

• The liquidity pool creation is scheduled to occur within the first hour of the new year UTC(Coordinated Universal Time).

10. Compliance:

 Orelands LLC agrees to abide by all terms and conditions stated in this Agreement.

11. Display of Information:

 Orelands LLC agrees to display all relevant information, including the wallet address, on cashalot.us for transparency.

12. Governing Law:

 This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Wyoming, United States Of America.

13. Termination:

 Either party may terminate this Agreement with written notice if the other party breaches any material term or condition. In the event of termination, Orelands LLC agrees to promptly return any remaining custodied coins to the CashALOT (ASHA) Team, and both parties shall cooperate to facilitate a smooth transition. Any obligations and responsibilities under this Agreement that, by their nature, should survive termination, including but not limited to the terms regarding reserve coins, liquidity pool, and blockchain contract, shall continue to remain in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

DocuSigned by:

FCA0930887BD492...

Herman Melville

CashALOT (ASHA) Team:

12/28/2023

DocuSigned by:

D4802B79A22144C...

Orelands LLC:

12/28/2023